IRAQI JOURNAL OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



Copyright Transfer Statement

The **Iraqi Journal of Medical Sciences** is pleased to publish your manuscript Entitled:

Upon acceptance by the **Iraqi Journal of Medical Sciences**, all copyright ownership for the above-named paper is transferred to the Medical College, Al-Nahrain University.

We, the undersigned coauthors of this paper, have contributed to (1) data design, analysis, or interpretation, and (2) writing or critiquing drafts of the manuscript, and we approve the submitted version of the manuscript. We declare that this paper has not been published elsewhere in whole or in part in any language (except in abstract form). We are jointly responsible for the release of any or all of the material contained within the paper.

The submitting/corresponding author warrants that this contribution is original, that he/she has full power to make this grant, that he/she has not granted or assigned any rights in the article to any other person or entity, that the article is copyrightable, and that it does not infringe upon any copyright, trademark, or patent.

The submitting/corresponding author signs for and accepts responsibility for releasing this material on behalf of any and all co-authors.

| Journal: | Iraqi Journal of Medical Sciences |
|---|-----------------------------------|
| Article Title: | |
| Author: | |
| Email: | |
| Place and Date: | |
| Signature: | |
| Please send or fax the completed form to: | |
| The Editor of Iraqi Journal of M College of Medicine Baghdad, Iraq Tel.: + 964 7705315870 P.O.Box 70044, Kadhimiya, Bagl | |
| E-mail: iraqijms@colmed-alnahrain.edu.iq | |